Product Data Sheet
1Rev1.2 Apr 07. 2025
SPECIFICATION
Seoul Semiconductor Customer
Drawn by Checked  by Approved  by Approved by
X.Y.Liu Z.H.Lee
Product : STW#A2PD-GxNR

9Gx303M000 9Gx:9G1~9G7 30:3000K ALL
9Gx273M000 9Gx:9G1~9G7 27:2700K ALL
Part Number Code Value References Description
X1 S Seoul Semiconductor Company
X2 T Top lighting Top View LED series
X3 W White
X4 # CRI 8 : CRI 80 / 9: CRI90
X5 A 3528 Package series
X6X7 2P Characteristic code S: Series / P: Parallel
X8 D Version
X9 -
X10X11 Gx internal code G3,G5,G7
X12~X20 NR000P000 internal code
X21X22X23 abb Flux Bin
a: 8=CRI80, 9=CRI90
bb: G3,G5,G7
X24X25 cc Color Temp.
65=6500K, 56=5600K, 50=5000K,
45=4500K,40=4000K, 30=3000K,
27= 2700K
X26X27 dd step
2S-2step single /3S: 3step single /
3M: 3step Mixing / 4M: 4step Mixing
X28X29X30 eee VF Bin 000: All bin
Product Data Sheet
25Rev1.2 Apr 07. 2025
Mechanical Dimensions
Notes :
Circuit
Bottom View
Side View
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) Undefined tolerance is ± 0.2mm
Cathode Mark
Top View
Cathode
Product Data Sheet
26Rev1.2 Apr 07. 2025
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) This drawing without tolerances are for reference only
(4) Undefined tolerance is ± 0.1mm
(5) The appearance and specifications of the product may be changed for improvement without notice.
Recommended Solder Pad
Note:
Product Data Sheet
27Rev1.2 Apr 07. 2025
Test Item Test conditions Time/cycle Q’ty
High Temperature
Operating Life
Ta = 85℃ 1000 20
Low Temperature
Operating Life
Tamb -40 °C. or -20 °C
with On/Off ( 5min/5min )
1000 20
Temperature Shock
Ta = -40 ˚C ↔ 120 ˚C, Dwell time :
30 min  ( on PCB )
600 40
High Temperature
High Humidity
Ta=85℃, RH=85% 1000 10
H2S corrosion 40℃ / 80%, H2S 15ppm 504 10
ESD
HBM, 2KV, 1.5kΩ, 100pF,